House Resolution 1157

By: Representatives Gambill of the 15th, Scoggins of the 14th, Momtahan of the 17th, Ridley of the 22nd, Horner of the 3rd, and others

A RESOLUTION

Commending the Building Owners and Managers Association (BOMA) of Georgia
 Foundation; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, the BOMA Georgia Foundation was founded in 2014 as a charitable
organization dedicated to advancing real estate education and research and is now celebrating
its ten-year anniversary; and

6 WHEREAS, in its first decade, the BOMA Georgia Foundation has awarded more than 850
7 scholarships that are advancing careers and changing lives; and

8 WHEREAS, in its first decade, the BOMA Georgia Foundation has produced more than 209 research papers and reports; and

WHEREAS, the BOMA Georgia Foundation's efforts have significantly contributed to the
environmental sustainability, operational efficiency, and safety and security of real estate in
Georgia; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of thisextraordinary organization be recognized.

- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 16 the members of this body commend the Building Owners and Managers Association of
- 17 Georgia Foundation and congratulate the organization on its ten-year anniversary.
- 18 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 19 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 20 Building Owners and Managers Association of Georgia Foundation.